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lap joint stub ends

 notes
1.  Conforms to ASME B16.9 & ASTM A234 WPB.
2. All dimensions are in inches.
3. For bevel detail see page 107.
4.  For dimensional tolerances see page 108.
5.  All weights are in pounds and approximated  

or estimated.

pipe 
size

outside 
diameter 

(max.)

outside  
diameter

(min.)

wall and lap 
thickness

lap  
diameter

Fillet 
radius

overall 
length

pipe  
schedule 
number

approx. 
weight in 

poundst k n j
1/2 0.896 0.809 0.188 1.38 0.12 3.00 160 0.75
3/4 1.106 1.019 0.219 1.69 0.12 3.00 160 0.95
1 1.376 1.284 0.250 2.00 0.12 4.00 160 1.13

1 1/4 1.716 1.629 0.250 2.50 0.19 4.00 160 1.51
1 1/2 1.965 1.869 0.281 2.88 0.25 4.00 160 2.02

2 2.456 2.344 0.344 3.62 0.31 6.00 160 4.51
2 1/2 2.966 2.844 0.375 4.12 0.31 6.00 160 6.02

3 3.596 3.469 0.438 5.00 0.38 6.00 160 8.80
4 4.593 4.469 0.531 6.19 0.44 6.00 160 14.10
5 5.683 5.532 0.625 7.31 0.44 8.00 160 26.40
6 6.743 6.594 0.719 8.50 0.50 8.00 160 36.40
8 8.743 8.594 0.906 10.62 0.50 8.00 160 60.00

10 10.913 10.719 1.125 12.75 0.50 10.00 160 113.00
12 12.913 12.719 1.312 15.00 0.50 10.00 160 160.00
14 14.170 13.969 1.406 16.25 0.50 12.00 160 190.00
16 16.180 15.969 1.594 18.50 0.50 12.00 160 245.00
18 18.190 17.969 1.781 21.00 0.50 12.00 160 309.00
20 20.240 19.969 1.969 23.00 0.50 12.00 160 379.00
24 24.240 23.969 2.344 27.25 0.50 12.00 160 542.00

sCHeDule 160

 notes
1.  Conforms to ASME B16.9 & ASTM A234 WPB.
2. All dimensions are in inches.
3. For bevel detail see page 107.
4.  For dimensional tolerances see page 108.
5.  All weights are in pounds and approximated  

or estimated.
*  This size and thickness does not correspond  

to any pipe schedule number.

pipe 
size

outside 
diameter 

(max.)

outside  
diameter

(min.)

wall and lap 
thickness

lap  
diameter

Fillet 
radius

overall 
length

pipe  
schedule 
number

approx. 
weight in 

poundst k n j
1/2 0.896 0.809 0.294 1.38 0.12 3.00 * 1.75
3/4 1.106 1.019 0.308 1.69 0.12 3.00 * 2.50
1 1.376 1.284 0.358 2.00 0.12 4.00 * 4.00

1 1/4 1.716 1.629 0.382 2.50 0.19 4.00 * 6.25
1 1/2 1.965 1.869 0.400 2.88 0.25 4.00 * 6.50

2 2.456 2.344 0.436 3.62 0.31 6.00 * 9.00
2 1/2 2.966 2.844 0.552 4.12 0.31 6.00 * 14.00

3 3.596 3.469 0.600 5.00 0.38 6.00 * 18.50
4 4.593 4.469 0.674 6.19 0.44 6.00 * 27.50
5 5.683 5.532 0.750 7.31 0.44 8.00 * 39.00
6 6.743 6.594 0.864 8.50 0.50 8.00 * 54.00
8 8.743 8.594 0.875 10.62 0.50 8.00 * 73.00

10 10.913 10.719 1.000 12.75 0.50 10.00 140 116.00
12 12.913 12.719 1.000 15.00 0.50 10.00 120 167.00
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boX quantities

Box Quantities Short Radius 90° Elbows Long Radius 90° Elbows Straight Tees Caps
Size / Wall STD XS STD XS STD XS STD XS

1/2" — — 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag — —
3/4" — — 4-bag 4-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag
1" — — 4-bag 4-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag

1 1/4" — — 12 4-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag
1 1/2" — — 12 4-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag 6-bag

2" — — 12 12 — — 12 12
2 1/2" — — 12 12 12 — 12 12

3" — — 12 12 6 — 12 12
3 1/2" — — 8 8 — — — —

4" — — 12 12 6 — 12 12
5" — — 6 6 — — 6 6
6" — — 4 4 4 — 6 6
8" — — 1 1 — — 4 4

10" — — 1 1 — — 2 2
12" — — 1 1 — — 2 2

Box Quantities Reducing Tees Concentric Reducers Eccentric Reducers
Size / Wall  STD  XS  STD  XS  STD  XS  

3/4  x 1/2" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 x 1/2" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 x 3/4" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —

1 1/4  x 1/2" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 1/4  x 1" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 1/2  x 1/2" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 1/2  x 3/4" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
1 1/2  x 1" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —

1 1/2  x 1 1/4" 6-bag 6-bag — — — —
2 x 1" — — 12 12 12 —

2 x 1 1/4" — — 12 12 12 —
2 x 1 1/2" — — 12 12 12 —

2 1/2  x 1 1/4" — — 12 12 12 —
2 1/2  x 1 1/2" — — 12 12 12 —

2 1/2  x 2" — — 12 12 12 —
3 x 1 1/2" — — 12 12 12 —

3 x 2" — — 12 12 12 —
3 x 2 1/2" — — 12 12 12 —

4 x 2" 6 — 12 12 12 —
4 x 2 1/2" 6 — 12 12 12 —

4 x 3" 6 — 12 12 12 —
5 x 2 1/2" — — 6 6 6 —

5 x 3" 6 6 6 —

5 x 4" 6 6 6 —
6 x 3" 6 6 6 —

6 x 4" 6 6 6 —
6 x 5" 6 6 6 —


